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 Formal membership application and $10,000 fee 
received

 Services requested

• Legislative & Regulatory
- Regulatory compliance

- Wildfire issues

- CVPIA completion

• Customer Programs
- Energy efficiency

- Transportation electrification 

- Key accounts

LMUD – Membership and Services Requested
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 Utility Directors

• August 14

• September 11

• November 13

 L&R Committee 

• December 3

• The L&R Committee approved recommending the Agency 
accept the LMUD application and fee for membership 
consideration

LMUD – NCPA Member Discussion
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 Commission 

• Introduction 12/4 (Informational only)
- Review LMUD financials with Finance Committee (Feb)

- Review membership process/requirements with Legal Committee 
(Jan)

• February 18 L&R Committee meeting
- Discussion and report out from the Committees

- Decision point

 Recommendation to the Commission for [approval or rejection]; or

 Continue for further discussion

LMUD – NCPA Member Discussion
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LMUD – Service Territory & Customers

Utility
FY24 Total 

Customers

Roseville 68,411

Santa Clara 60,980

Redding 45,413

Alameda 37,895

Palo Alto 30,063

Lodi 28,215

TD 14,722

Plumas Sierra 8,136

Ukiah 7,832

Healdsburg 6,135

Shasta Lake 4,597

Gridley 2,955

Biggs 768
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LMUD – Recent and Future Rate Adjustments

 5-cent (total) rate increases since Dec 2022

 Approved ½ cent rate adjustments

• 2026, 2027, & 2028
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LMUD – Rate Comparison

LMUD
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 $20m bond deal for a ~$40m project

 Build Skedaddle Substation and 60kV Transmission Line

 Change the balancing authority from CAISO to NV Energy

 Goal for more reliable and cost-effective transmission service
• Stable rates (20y fixed-rate agreement)

• Greater access to cost-effective power supply resources

 Rated BBB w/ negative outlook
• October 2022 – upgraded to Stable

• March 2025 - downgraded to Negative due to wildfire risks (and six 
others…..re:  Palisades Fire)

 Commercial Operation Date 
• Skeddaddle in early 2026 but NV Energy substation Dec. 2026

LMUD – Recent Bond Transaction (October 2021)
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LMUD – Financials

Financial Metrics
FY2020-21 FY2021-22 FY2022-23 FY2023-24 FY2024-25

Operating Revenues 23,618,097    23,938,711    29,706,592    31,578,899    33,242,744    

Operating Expenses 18,220,686    22,173,735    25,935,918    23,704,317    21,921,627    

Net Revenue (exc Depr) 5,397,411$    1,764,976$    3,770,674$    7,874,582$    11,321,117$ 

Reserve Funds $11,096,961 24,450,310    21,340,857    24,142,445    32,675,234    

Debt Service $0 $442,222 $800,000 $1,200,000 $1,202,192

D/S Coverage Ratio -                   3.99 4.71 6.56 9.42

D/S Coverage Ratio w/ Reserves -                   59.28 31.39 26.68 36.60

Days Cash on Hand 222 402 300 372 544

Revs & Exps
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LMUD – Financial Comparisons

Utility
FY24 Reserves

(in 000s)

Santa Clara $609,041

Roseville 155,823

Palo Alto 111,647

Alameda 81,951

Redding 58,181

Lodi 36,950

Shasta Lake 30,130

TD 29,778

Healdsburg 18,613

Ukiah 8,412

Plumas Sierra 4,323

Biggs 2,907

Gridley 1,242

Utility
FY24 Days

Cash of Hand

Healdsburg $444

Alameda 435

Biggs 435

Santa Clara 402

Roseville 355

Shasta Lake 317

TD 267

Palo Alto 262

Lodi 185

Redding 151

Ukiah 145

Plumas Sierra 69

Gridley 63

Utility
FY24 Operating 

Margin

Palo Alto 31%

Plumas Sierra 31%

Santa Clara 25%

Roseville 25%

Lodi 23%

TD 22%

Ukiah 18%

Redding 17%

Lompoc 17%

Alameda 12%

Gridley 10%

Biggs 10%

Shasta Lake 9%

Healdsburg 7%
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LMUD – Moody’s Credit Analytics Tool
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LMUD – Moody’s Credit Analytics Tool
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LMUD – Moody’s Credit Analytics Tool
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LMUD – Estimated L&R Fee
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Questions

LMUD – Application for NCPA Membership


